OP \$1015.00.00 88802988

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI32319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REYNOLDS CONSUMER PRODUCTS LLC		02/14/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
REYNOLDS PRESTO PRODUCTS INC.		02/14/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, AS COLLATERAL AGENT
Street Address:	11 MADISON AVENUE
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010
Entity Type:	Other: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

900834915

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6873177	FRESH-LOCK+
Registration Number:	6931823	HEFTY MADE TO FIT
Registration Number:	6932218	REYNOLDS
Registration Number:	6660649	FOIL MADE IN USA REYNOLDS WRAP EASY PREP. EASY COOK. EASY CLEAN. EVERYDAY FOR EVERYDAY MEALS
Registration Number:	6660646	REYNOLDS WRAP
Registration Number:	6660647	FOIL MADE IN USA REYNOLDS WRAP EASY PREP. EASY COOK. EASY CLEAN. HEAVYDUTY THICK & DURABLE
Registration Number:	6993466	STAND 'N FREEZE
Registration Number:	6993465	STAND 'N STORE
Registration Number:	7069015	YARDFULLY
Registration Number:	6769755	YARDFULLY
Registration Number:	7226683	ZOO PALS
Serial Number:	98324164	ATACAMA
Serial Number:	98318872	ATACAMA
Serial Number:	98324086	R
Serial Number:	90724762	EASY-PERF

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	98058966	EQUUSTALL
Serial Number:	88803233	FRESH-LOCK+
Serial Number:	88803231	FRESH-LOCK+
Serial Number:	97769225	
Serial Number:	97769228	
Serial Number:	97769213	
Serial Number:	97769211	
Serial Number:	97471181	HEFTY RENEW
Serial Number:	98203397	HEFTY RENEW PROGRAM FOR HARD-TO-RECYCLE PLASTICS
Serial Number:	97471180	HEFTY RENEW PROGRAM
Serial Number:	90788473	HEFTY STORE & HEAT
Serial Number:	98059442	HOME AND AWAY
Serial Number:	98059482	HOME AND AWAY
Serial Number:	97389012	LAND&SEA BLENDED TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	97389016	LAND&SEA BLENDED TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	98113597	MAKE EATING FUN
Serial Number:	90612482	OMNIWEB
Serial Number:	97642917	PRESTOGEOP3
Serial Number:	97642920	PRESTOP3
Serial Number:	98300324	ROCKWEB
Serial Number:	98333417	STAY FLAT
Serial Number:	98269920	ZOO PALS
Serial Number:	98295245	ZOO PALS
Serial Number:	98269923	ZOO PALS
Serial Number:	98268818	HEFTY ZOO PALS PLATES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Khadijah Sampson

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: Wshington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2270256ks
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Hackett
SIGNATURE:	Andrew Hackett

DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2024	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=Reynolds_Trademark Agreeme	nt 2.16.24#page1.tif	
source=Reynolds_Trademark Agreement 2.16.24#page2.tif		
source=Reynolds_Trademark Agreement 2.16.24#page3.tif		
source=Reynolds_Trademark Agreement 2.16.24#page4.tif		
source=Reynolds_Trademark Agreement 2.16.24#page5.tif		
source=Reynolds_Trademark Agreement 2.16.24#page6.tif		

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT is entered into as of February 14, 2024 (this "Trademark Security Agreement Supplement"), among Reynolds Consumer Products LLC and Reynolds Presto Products Inc. (each, a "Grantor") and Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch ("Credit Suisse"), as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties.

Reference is made to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of February 4, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time and in effect on the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), among the Loan Parties party thereto and the Collateral Agent. The Lenders (as defined below) have extended credit to Reynolds Consumer Products LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower") subject to the terms and conditions set forth in that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of February 4, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time and in effect on the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among, the Borrower, Reynolds Consumer Products Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), the lenders from time to time party thereto (collectively, the "Lenders") and Credit Suisse, in its capacities as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Lenders. Consistent with the requirements set forth in Sections 4.01 and 5.12 of the Credit Agreement, the Grantors and the Collateral Agent have entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 4, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time and in effect on the date hereof, the "Trademark Security Agreement"). Under the terms of the Security Agreement, each Grantor has granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties as security interest in the Additional Trademark Collateral (as defined below) and has agreed, consistent with the requirements of Section 4.03(c) of the Security Agreement, to execute this Trademark Security Agreement Supplement. Now, therefore, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. *Terms*. Capitalized terms used in this Trademark Security Agreement Supplement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. *Grant of Security Interest*. As security for the prompt and complete payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, each Grantor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, did and hereby does pledge, collaterally assign, mortgage, transfer and grant to the Collateral Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of its right, title or interest in, to or under all of the following assets, whether now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by or arising in favor of such Grantor and regardless of where located (collectively, the "Additional Trademark Collateral"):

- A. the Trademark registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Schedule I hereto;
- B. all goodwill associated with or symbolized by such Trademark registrations and registration applications;
- C. the right to sue third parties for past, present and future infringements of such Trademark registrations and registration applications; and
 - D. all proceeds of and rights associated with the foregoing;

in each case to the extent the foregoing items constitute Collateral.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in (A) through (D) above, this Trademark Security Agreement Supplement shall not constitute a grant of a security interest in any Excluded Assets, including any "intent-to-use" Trademark applications prior to the filing and acceptance of a "Statement of Use" pursuant to Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act or an "Amendment to Allege Use" pursuant to Section 1(c) of the Lanham Act with respect thereto.

SECTION 3. **Security Agreement**. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Additional Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Trademark Security Agreement Supplement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. *Governing Law*. This Trademark Security Agreement Supplement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Pages Follow]

#97947291v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Trademark Security Agreement Supplement as of the day and year first above written.

REYNOLDS CONSUMER PRODUCTS LLC

Name: C. David Watson

Title: Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

REYNOLDS PRESTO PRODUCTS INC.

Name: C. David Watson

Title: Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Vipul Dhadda Authorized Signatory Title:

By: Name: Andrew Senicki

Title: **Authorized Signatory**

REEL: 008346 FRAME: 0835

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

REGISTERED OWNER	REGISTRATION NO.	TRADEMARK
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6873177	FRESH-LOCK+
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	6931823	HEFTY MADE TO FIT
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	6932218	REYNOLDS
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	6660649	REYNOLDS WRAP Everyday Carton with
		Coral
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	6660648	REYNOLDS WRAP Non-Stick Carton
		with Gold
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	6660646	REYNOLDS WRAP All foil cartons
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	6660647	REYNOLDS WRAP Heavy Duty Carton
		with Blue
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6993466	STAND 'N FREEZE
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6993465	STAND 'N STORE
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	7069015	YARDFULLY
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	6769755	YARDFULLY
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	7226683	ZOO PALS

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

APPLICANT	APPLICATION NO.	TRADEMARK
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	98/324164	ATACAMA
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	98/318872	ATACAMA design
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	98/324086	CHEF'S KISS design
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	90/724762	Easy-Perf
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	98/058966	EQUUSTALL
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	88/803233	FRESH-LOCK+ and design Black and White
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	88/803231	FRESH-LOCK+ and design in color
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	97/769225	HEFTY Orange / Blue / Gray / Purple Trade Dress
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	97/769228	HEFTY Orange / Blue / Purple Trade Dress
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	97/769213	HEFTY Orange / Yellow / Blue trade dress
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	97/769211	HEFTY Orange / Yellow Trade Dress
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	97/471181	HEFTY RENEW
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	98/203397	HEFTY RENEW logo
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	97/471180	HEFTY RENEW PROGRAM
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	90/788473	HEFTY STORE & HEAT
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	98/059442	HOME AND AWAY
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	98/059482	HOME AND AWAY logo
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	97/389012	Land&Sea blended TECHNOLOGY
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	97/389016	Land&Sea blended TECHNOLOGY and design
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	98/113597	MAKE EATING FUN
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	90/612482	OMNIWEB

Schedule I

Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	97/642917	PrestoGeoP3
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	97/642920	PrestoP3
Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	98/300324	ROCKWEB
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	98/333417	STAY FLAT
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	98/269920	ZOO PALS
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	98/295245	ZOO PALS
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	98/269923	ZOO PALS logo
Reynolds Consumer Products LLC	98/268818	ZOO PALS plates logo

Schedule I

#97947291v1